chiffres 
Montants caution en 

lettres 

1 

Achèvement des travaux d'aménagement de la 
route dispensaire nkozoa (pk0+00 au carrefour 
beignet) -groupe scolaire veronique-senat et 
mosquée nkozoa, dans le département du 
Mfoundi, région du centre 

1 600 000 
Un million six cent mille 

9.  Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres 

Le dossier peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables à la porte 107 dans les services de la préfecture de 

Yaoundé dès publication du présent avis. 

10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

[...]

Deposit amount in 
figures 

Deposit amounts in 
words 

1 

for completion of development work on the 
nkozoa dispensary road (pk+00 at the donut 
crossroads ) -veronique school group-nkozoa 
senate and mosque, mfoundi division, center 
region. 

1 600 000 

Un million six hundred 
thousand 

9. Consultation of the Tender Documents 

The file can be consulted during working hours at door 107 in the services of the prefecture of Yaoundé as 

soon as this notice is published. 

10. Acquisition of Tender Documents 

The Call for Tenders file can be obtained at door 107 in the services of the prefecture of Yaoundé upon 

publication of this notice, against payment of a non-refundable sum of seventy five thousand (75,000) 

FCFA, payable at the treasurypublic, representing the acquisition costs of the Dossier.the receipt must 

specify the number of the Invitation to Tender. When withdrawing the file, bidders must register by leaving 

their full address: PO Box, Telephone, Fax, E-mail